



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-97-25-T  
Date: 3 December 2001  
Original: English

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER II**

**Before:** Judge David Hunt, Presiding  
Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba  
Judge Liu Daqun

**Registrar:** Mr Hans Holthuis

**Order of:** 3 December 2001

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**MILORAD KRNOJELAC**

---

**CORRIGENDUM ORDER**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Ms Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff  
Ms Peggy Kuo  
Mr William Smith

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr Mihajlo Bakrač  
Mr Miroslav Vasić

7564  
7568

I, David Hunt, Presiding Judge,

**NOTING** the Scheduling Order (“Order”) issued on 29 November 2001 ordering that a Status Conference be held at 4.30pm on 10 December 2001;

**NOTING** that the Order is made “pursuant to Rule 65 of the Rules”;

**HEREBY ORDER** that the Order be varied to read “pursuant to Rule 65 *bis* of the Rules;

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



---

David Hunt  
Presiding Judge

Dated this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of December 2001  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]