UNITED NATIONS

International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-97-25-A

Date:

16 July 2002

Original:

English

BEFORE THE PRE-APPEAL JUDGE

Before:

Judge Theodor Meron, Pre-Appeal Judge

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

16 July 2002

PROSECUTOR

 \mathbf{v}_{\bullet}

MILORAD KRNOJELAC

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecutor: Mr. Christopher Staker

<u>Counsel for the Defence</u>: Mr. Mihajlo Bakrač

Case No.: IT-97-25-A

86

I, THEODOR MERON, Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal for

the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International

Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991,

NOTING the "Scheduling Order" of 20 June 2002 indicating that a Status Conference will

be held before me on Wednesday 31 July 2002 at 4.30 p.m.;

CONSIDERING that the Registry has informed me that a courtroom for holding the

scheduled Status Conference could be available earlier than the time originally fixed;

ORDER that a Status Conference pursuant to sub-Rule 65bis(B) of the Rules shall be held

before me on Wednesday 31 July 2002 at 11.00 a.m.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Theodor Meron Pre-Appeal Judge

Dated this sixteenth day of July 2002, At The Hague, The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]